6

8

11

25

23

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

[Commending the Black Coalition on AIDS.]

Resolution commending the Black Coalition on AIDS for its years of critical work on behalf of San Francisco's residents and in honor of its Third Annual Soul Food "Freedom" Brunch.

WHEREAS, The Black Coalition on AIDS was founded in 1986 by a group of community activists responding to the rise of HIV in San Francisco's Black community; and,

WHEREAS, The Black Coalition on AIDS is a multi-service organization dedicated to providing culturally competent care, building awareness, and promoting health and awareness; and,

WHEREAS, The Black Coalition on AIDS is focused on providing care, promoting responsibility and encouraging compassion as a means of stopping the spread of HIV in the Black community of San Francisco; and,

WHEREAS, The Black Coalition on AIDS provides transitional and long-term housing for its clients in need: and.

WHEREAS, As a trusted community organization with a long history in San Francisco's Black community, the Black Coalition on AIDS has the most extensive access to culturally competent resources for HIV+ people; and,

WHEREAS, The Black Coalition on AIDS works with a coalition of community-based organizations to address and work to prevent health disparities, including high blood pressure, diabetes, cancer, HIV, and other chronic illnesses; and,

WHEREAS, The Black Coalition on AIDS will celebrate freedom, community, and leadership at the Third Annual Soul Food "Freedom" Brunch on Sunday, June 12, 2005; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors commend the Black Coalition on AIDS for its years of critical work on behalf of San Francisco's residents and in honor of its Third Annual Soul Food "Freedom" Brunch.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall

1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

051028

Date Passed:

Resolution commending the Black Coalition on AIDS for its years of critical work on behalf of San Francisco residents and in honor of its Third Annual Soul Food "Freedom" Brunch.

June 7, 2005 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell,

Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval Absent: 1 - McGoldrick

File No. 051028

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on June 7, 2005 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

JUN 10 2005

Date Approved

Mayor Gavin Newsom

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board